SECTION 3: 

A. Any member in good standing of this Association may pay a one-time fee of one hundred dollars 

($100.00) in lieu of all annual dues and become a life member of this Association.  A husband and wife 

may pay a one-time fee of one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00) and become life members. 

B. All adult members who have paid dues for twenty consecutive, adult uninterrupted years of membership, 

shall be granted a life membership in this Association. 

C. Life members shall have all rights and privileges of this Association.